premises to provide at his expense additional off-street parking, security personnel, off-
duty police personnel, screening and buffering from nearby properties. The City 
Commission may also require a cash bond in an amount they deem appropriate, but not in 
excess of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) to ensure that the conditions 
which have been required are faithfully performed. No bond as provided herein will be 
forfeited unless a hearing before the city commission is held and it is determined that the 
conditions which have been required have not been performed.